(t) Excluding the Giru Water Supply Area, the maximum quantity of water which shall be supplied 

annually through a meter installed in respect of any land or building (or part thereof) or structure 
without liability being incurred for excess water charges shall be one million and forty thousand 
(1,040,000) litres. 

For any rates assessment with more than one (1) meter, excess water charges shall be 
calculated on the basis of total water consumption less total water entitlement for that rates 
assessment. 

(u) (i) Excluding the Giru Water Supply Area, the charge for water consumed in the 2000/01

[...]

(v) (i) In respect of the Giru Water Supply Area the maximum quantity of water which shall be 

supplied annually through a meter installed in respect of any land or building (or part 
thereof) or structure without liability being incurred for excess water charges shall be eight 
hundred and forty thousand (840,000) litres. 

(ii) In respect of the Giru Water Supply Area, the charge for water consumed in the 2000/01 

financial year for all water supplied to any land or structure, building or place, for which 
an excess water charge is to be levied shall be based on the following -